i. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE itates Patent and Trademark Office

RECO!	
TR 102893020	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pro-Gard Industries, L.P.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
11-29-04	Name: Pro-Gard Products, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Internal
General Partnership	Address:Street Address: 7988 Centerpoint Drive, Suite 400
Corporation-State	
Other	City: Indianapolis
Citizenship (see guidelines) Indiana	State: Indiana Country: US Zip: 46256
Execution Date(s) March 10, 2004	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	U Other Company Citizenship Indiana
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other_March 10, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2,117,064
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
LITE SHIELD	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keith J. Swedo	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: Baker & Daniels 300 North Meridian Street, Suite 2700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information:
State: Indiana Zip: 46204	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 317-237-1469	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>317-237-1000</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 02-0390
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Baker & Daniels
9. Signature: Keith 1. Swedo	11/17/04
Signature 10.470	Date
Keith J. Swedo, Reg. No. 43,176	Total number of pages including co ver sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/30/2004 NGETACHE 00000040 2117064

01 FC:8521

2

40.00 D

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0589

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PRO-GARD INDUSTRIES, L.P., an Indiana limited partnership having a business address of 7988 Centerpoint Drive Suite 400, Indianapolis, Indiana 46256 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and is using the mark LITE SHIELD ("Mark"), which has been registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,117,064, on January 6, 1997; and

WHEREAS, PRO-GARD PRODUCTS, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 7988 Centerpoint Drive Suite 400, Indianapolis, Indiana 46256 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire said Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in the Mark and the registration thereof.

Executed this 10th day of March, 2004.

PRO-GARD INDUSTRIES, L.P.

By: Pro-Gard/Intercap, Inc., its General Partner

STATE OF /NDIANA)
COUNTY OF HAMIL TON)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared the above-named, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

Janis C. Kamplain

Printed Name

My Commission Experis 1/3/08

REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0590

INIMAN1 730113v1

RECORDED: 11/29/2004